
JUDGING SCHEDULE (RUNNING ORDER)  

 

PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU WILL BE CALLED BY YOUR NUMBER. SO YOU WILL NEED TO CHECK IN 
WHEN YOU      ARRIVE TO OBTAIN YOUR ARMBAND AND THIS NEEDS TO BE WORN FOR THE 

TRAILS. 

PROVINCIAL COVID RULES WILL BE IN EFFECT  

AM TRIAL 

WALK THROUGH 8:30A.M. JUDGING TO BEGIN AT 8:45 A.M. 

OPEN  and MASTERS  FRONT PAW COVERING REQUIRED FOR INTERIOR & EXTERIOR  
CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’S 

NAME 
NO. BREED 

MASTERS CONT/INT Debra MacPherson Darragh 128 Welsh Corgi-Card 
 Cont Carolyn Hayden Ella 126 Labrador 
 Cont Astrid Homet West 127 Portuguese WD 
 Cont Wendy Beard Helli 129 Belgian 
 INT Emillie Bourassa Everest 137 Chesapeake 
 INT Christina Roy Fado 138 Portuguese WD 
 INT Michelle Armitage Trixie 139 E.S. Spaniel 
 INT Paul Beard Freyja 140 Belgian 
 EXTERIOR     
  Maryrose McIntyre Gryphon 143 Siberian 
  Emillie Bourassa Everest 137 Chesapeake 
  Michelle Armitage Trixie 139 E. S. Spaniel 

WALK THROUGH FOR OPEN FOLLOWED BY JUDGING 

CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’S 
NAME 

NO. BREED 

OPEN INT Romana Turrell Mason 124 Mix 
 INT Belle Severn Beau 132 Stafford 
 INT Manon Forgues Brandee 122 Golden 
 CONT/INT Linda St. Hilaire Jules 106 Field Spaniel 
 CONT/INT Tara Lego Howie 107 Pembroke 
 CONT/INT Tanja Todic Buddy 108 GSD 
 CONT/INT Lyne Lapalme Fannie 109 Min poodle 
 CONT Nicole Hodges Gunnar 110 Rough Collie 
 CONT/INT Chantel Hunt Carbon 111 Eng Cocker 
 CONT/INT Kate Freeman Farley 112 Sheltie 
 CONT/INT Jennifer Rossmann Royce 113 Bouvier 
 CONT/INT Isabelle Goulet Scarlett 114 French Spaniel 
 INT Kristina Reusch Finnley 130 Portuguese WD 
 INT Andrea Koschade Zoey 131 GSD 

 

 

 



CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’s 
NAME 

NO. BREED 

OPEN EXTERIOR Belle Severn Beau 132 SBT 
  Linda St. Hilaire Jules 106 Field Spaniel 
  Lyn Lapalme Fannie 109 Min poodle 
  Chantel Humt Carbon 111 Eng Cocker 
  Kate Freeman Farley 112 Sheltie 
  Jennifer Rossmann Royce 113 Bouvier 
  Gail Armstrong Archie 116 Min Bull Terrier 
  Isabelle Goulet Scarlett 114 French Spaniel 
  Ellynne Dicksom ----- 121 Pembroke 
  Carolyn Hayden Ella 126 Lab 
  Andrea Kischade Zoey 131 GSD 
  Emille Bourassa Keanuuu 141 Chesapeake 
  Carole Desnoyers Storm 142 Doberman 

LUNCH BREAK FOLLOWED BY JUDGE’S BRIEFING AND WALK THROUGH for PM TRIAL 

EXCELLENT – FRONT PAW COVERING REQUIRED FOR INTERIOR &EXTERIOR 
CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’S NAME NO. BREED 
EXCELLENT CONT/INT Romana Turrell Mason 124 Mixed 
 CONT/INT Manon Forgues Brandee 122 Golden 
 CONT/INT Chris Hansen Loup 125 Belgian 
 CONT/INT Louise Lorrain Abby 115 Std Poodle 
 CONT/INT Gail Armstrong Archie 116 Min Bull Terrier 
 CONT/INT Michele Gagnon Charlie 117 Whippet 
 CONT/INT Jane Donohue Jive 118 Aus Shepherd 
 CONT/INT Christine Boisvert Bowie 120 Border Collie 
 CONT Ellynne Dickson ---- 121 Pembroke 
 CONT Melanie Dizazzo Gus 123 Weimaraner 
 CONT/INT Elizabeth Noiles Vintage 119 Border Collie 
 INT Carolyn Hayden Elle 126 Labrador 
 INT Astrid Homet West 127 Portuguese WD 
 INT Wendy Beard Helli 129 Belgian 
 INT Lise Gosslin Java 133 Belgian 
 INT Karine Dumont Amarula 134 Border Collie 
 INT Michelle Armitage Cameron 135 Eng Springer Spaniel 
 INT Melanie Dizazzo Shady 136 Weimaraner 
 EXTERIOR Romana Turrell Mason 124 Mixed 
  Chris Hansen Loup 125 Belgian 
  Tanja Todic Buddy 108 GSD 
  Louise Lorrain Abby 115 Std Poodle 
  Michele Gagnn Charlie 117 Whippet 
  Jane Donohue Jive 118 Aust Shepherd 
  Elizabeth Noiles Vintage 119 Border Collie 
  Christine Boisvert Bowie 120 Border Collie 
  Melanie Dizazzo Gus 123 Weimaraner 
  Lise Gosslin Java 133 Belgian 
  Christina Roy Fado 138 Portuguese WD 
  Paul Beard Freyja 140 Belgian 

 



WALK THROUGH FOR INSTINCT and NOVICE FOLLOWED BY JUDGING 

CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’S 
NAME 

NO. BREED 

INSTINCT  Chantel Hunt Frankie 100 Eng Cocker Spaniel 
  Pam Lalonde Selene 101 GSD 
      
NOVICE CONT/INT Susan Guzzo Paws 102 Labrador 
 CONT/INT Lily Niebuhr Jessie 104 Golden 
 CONT/INT Isabelle Goulet Nixon 105 Mixed 
 INT Nicole Hodges Gunnar 110 Rough Collie 
      
 EXTERIOR Pam Lalonde Salene 101 GSD 
  Susan Guzzo Paws 102 Labrador 
  Lily Niebuhr Jessie 104 Golden 
  Isabelle Goulet Nixon 105 Mixed 
  Nicole Hodges Gunnar 110 Rough Collie 

 


